VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2020 Session

Budget Bill - HB30 (Reenrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Natural Resources » Item C-43 Department of Conservation and Recreation

Item C-43	First Year - FY2021	Second Year - FY2022
Improvements: Improve Belle Isle State Park (18429)	\$1,500,000	\$0
Fund Sources:		
Dedicated Special Revenue	\$1,500,000	\$0

The Department of Conservation and Recreation is authorized to accept and expend gifts, donations or other funds to evaluate options to renovate and furnish the Belle Isle Manor House and dependencies at Belle Isle State Park.